INDEPENDENCE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA June 14, 2016 7:00 PM

Call to Order, Flag Salute, Open Public Meeting Act

Helen Carey and Mary Jo Harris, MSW-Presentation of Award to Sgt. Dave Aber Community Coalition Coordinator Coalition for Healthy & Safe Communities – Warren County A Program of the Family Guidance Center of Warren County

Mr. & Mrs. Doyle, 65 Ridge Road, Block 19.01/Lot 12-Storm Water impacts from existing cross drains

Consent Agenda:

Resolution 16-48: Approval of Fire Department Member (*Joseph G Mahal*) Resolution 16-49: Extension of Third Quarter Taxes Resolution 16-50: Tricky Tray –Hackettstown Community Hospital Foundation Resolution 16-51: Appointment OEM Coordinator-Sgt. Keith Aiello Resolution 16-52: Refund of Driveway Bond-Joel & Cheri Larsen Block 17/Lot 59.06 Resolution 16-53: 2016-2017 Renewal Liquor License

Department Reports:

a. Tax Collector	g. Emergency Services
b. Construction/Zoning	h. DPW
c. Environmental	i. Municipal Clerk
d. Treasurer	j. Land Use Board
e. Recreation/Green Acres	k. Seniors
f. Police	I. Board of Education

Professional Reports:

Township Attorney, Tara St. Angelo: Township Engineer-Michael Finelli Approval of Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan

Old Business: Second Reading/Public Hearing Ordinance 2016-04

> BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE FUNDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION COSTS AND OTHER ASSOCIATED COSTS **LIMITATION** (INCLUDING WITHOUT LEGAL, ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING AND FINANCING COSTS) OF IMPROVEMENTS TO MUNICIPAL ROADS (RIDGE ROAD AND SHADES OF DEATH ROAD), **IMPROVEMENTS** AND **RENOVATIONS TO THE** MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AND PURCHASE OF FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT, AS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN SAID ORDINANCE, BY THE TOWNSHIP OF INDEPENDENCE, WITH A TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATION OF \$275,000, CONSISTING OF A DOWN PAYMENT OF \$15,000 AS **REQUIRED BY LAW, AND BONDS OR NOTES WHICH SHALL BE** GENERAL OBLIGATIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP IN THE AMOUNT OF \$260.000.

New Business:

- Mayor James Kern, Township of Pohatcong Resolution-Opposition to Motor Fuel Tax Increase
- PAIC Survey of Township Facilities and Playground

Public Comment:

Payment of Bills:

Executive Session:

Adjournment: